

Anderson Power Products, Inc. 13 Pratts Junction Road Sterling, MA 01564-2305 USA Office: +1 978-422-3800 www.andersonpower.com Your Best Connection™

Date: August 30, 2023

To: Whom it May Concern

RE: Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA) Published final rule No. 86 FR 894, on 5 PBT Chemicals Declaration

Dear Valued Customer:

To the best Anderson Power Products knowledge, Anderson Power products do not intentionally contain the following 5 PBT Chemicals cited under EPA- No. 86 FR 894 as follows:

Bis(pentabromophenyl) ether (CAS No. 11633-19-5) Phenol, isopropylated, phosphate (3:1) (CAS No. 68937-41-7) Pentachlorobenzenethiol (CAS No. 133-49-7) Hexachlorobuta -1,2- diene (CAS No. 87-68-3) 2,4,6-tri-tert-butylphenol (CAS No. 732-26-3)

Therefore, the cited substances are not expected to be present and not employed or used in the manufacture of plastic parts, contacts or hardware made by Anderson Power Products.

The presence of analytically detectable traces, which have possibly been introduced via the raw material and additives, cannot be excluded. Specific analysis to measure such traces have not always been performed on raw material or final products.

It you have any questions, or need additional information regarding our products, please contact Customer Service-mail at 01-978-422-3800 or via email at <u>customerservice@andersonpower.com</u>.

Regards,

Cus Nager

Urs Nager Senior Quality Manager Anderson Power Products. Inc.